as required by Rule 1 and ‘Appendix H’. 

(3) As a consequence of the violations referred to in Parts (1) and/or (2) 

above, Claimants W. Scott, M. MacDougall, D. Wydeen, R. Foote, 

K. Sweatt, J. Ambrose and W. Beers shall now each be 

compensated for one hundred forty-four (144) hours at their 

respective straight time rates of pay and one hundred thirty-two 

(132) hours at their respective time and one-half rates of pay.” 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the 

evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carriers and the employee or employees involved in this dispute